The Pro Forma Financial Information is intended for informational purposes
only and is not necessarily indicative of the results that would have occurred
had the dispositions occurred at the beginning of each fiscal year or on March
31, 2003; nor is the information necessarily indicative of results that may
occur in the future.

   Sonic Foundry, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   As of March 31, 2003

   Pro
   Media   Desktop   Forma
   Consoli-   Services   Software   Adjust-   Pro
   dated   (1)   (2)   ments   Forma
   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,233  $   5,180  (a)  $   17,540  (d)  $   (8,071) (g)   $   15,982
Accounts receivable, net   3,303   (1,814) (b)   (1,224) (e)   -   265
Accounts receivable, other   127   (4) (b)   (30) (e)   -   93
Inventory   403   (86) (b)   (317) (e)   -   -
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   405   (84) (b)   (146) (e)   -   175

Edgar Filing: SONIC FOUNDRY INC - Form DEF 14A

42

   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total current assets   5,471   3,192   15,823   (8,071)   16,415

Property and equipment:
Buildings and improvements   2,477   (1,556) (b)   (921) (e)   -   -
Equipment   13,290   (8,623) (b)   (3,879) (e)   -   788
Furniture and fixtures   573   (174) (b)   (304) (e)   -   95
   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total property and equipment   16,340   (10,353)   (5,104)   -   883
Less accumulated depreciation   (9,241)   5,283  (b)   3,475  (e)   -   (483)
   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net property and equipment   7,099   (5,070)   (1,629)   -   400

Other assets:
Goodwill and other intangibles, net   8,230   (479) (b)   -   -   7,751
Capitalized software development costs, net   1,133   (100) (b)   -   -   1,033
Debt issuance costs   408   -   -   (408) (h)   -
Other assets   38   -   (38) (e)   -   -
   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total other assets   9,809   (579)   (38)   (408)   8,784
   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total assets   $   22,379  $   (2,457)   $   14,156   $   (8,479)   $  $25,599
   ==========  ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $   2,134  $   (375) (b)  $   (672) (e)  $   -   $   1,087
Accrued liabilities   1,276   (68) (b)   (172) (e)   (350) (g)   686
Current portion of long-term debt and capital
 lease obligations   1,653   (324) (b)   -   (1,218) (g)   111
Convertible debt, net of discount   4,438   -   -   (4,438) (g)(h)   -
   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total current liabilities   9,501   (767)   (844)   (6,006)   1,884

Long-term obligations, net of current portion
   33   (33) (b)   -   -   -
Capital lease obligations, net of current portion
   10   (6) (b)   (4) (e)   -   -
Other liabilities   128   -   -   -   128

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock   278   -   -   -   278
Additional paid-in capital   167,070   -   -   -   167,070
Accumulated deficit   (154,437)   (1,651) (c)   15,004  (f)   (2,473) (i)   (143,557)
Receivable for common stock issued   (26)   -   -   -   (26)
Cummulative foreign currency translations   (10)   -   -   -   (10)
Unearned compensation   (18)   -   -   -   (18)
Treasury stock, at cost, 27,750 shares   (150)   -   -   -   (150)
   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total stockholders' equity   12,707   (1,651)   15,004   (2,473)   23,587
   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $   22,379  $   (2,457)   $   14,156   $   (8,479)   $   25,599
   ==========  ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Sonic Foundry, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended September 30, 2002

(dollars in thousands, except per

Edgar Filing: SONIC FOUNDRY INC - Form DEF 14A

43

share data)
   Consoli-   Media   Desktop   Pro Forma   Pro
   dated   Services   Software   Adjustments   Forma
   -----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Revenue:
Software license fees   $   16,757  $   -   $  (15,898) (j)  $   -   $   859
Media services   9,399   (9,399) (j)   -   -   -
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total revenue   26,156   (9,399)   (15,898)   859

Cost of revenue:
Cost of software license fees   3,371   (2,991) (j)   -   380
Cost of media services   7,214   (7,214) (j)   -   -   -
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total cost of revenue   10585   (7,214)   (2,991)   -   380
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Gross margin   15,571   (2,185) (j)   (12,907) (j)   -   479

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing expenses   8,803   (1,802) (k)   (4,453) (k)   -   2,548
General and administrative expenses   6,979   (2,718) (l)   (1,533) (l)   -   2,728
Product development expenses   7,231   (439) (k)   (3,713) (m)   -   3,079
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total operating expense   23,013   (4,959)   (9,699)   -   8,355
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Loss from operations   (7,442)   2,774   (3,208)   -   (7,876)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense   (606)   84  (k)   19  (k)   467  (o)   (36)
Non-cash interest expense   (3,409)   -   -   3,409  (o)   -
Interest and other income   (536)   (43) (k)   (2) (k)   142  (p)   (439)
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total other income (expense)   (4,551)   41   17   4,018   (475)
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Loss before income taxes and cumulative effect of
 change in accounting principle   (11,993)   2,815   (3,191)   4,018   (8,351)
Income taxes   (12)   13  (k)   (1) (k)   -   -
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Loss before cumulative effect of
 change in accounting principle   $   (12,005) $   2,828   $   (3,192)   $   4,018   $   (8,351)
   ===========  ==========   ==========   ==========   ===========
Net loss per common share before cumulative effect
 of change in accounting principle -basic and
 diluted   $   (0.45)   $   (0.31)
   ===========   ===========
Denominator for basic and dilutive loss per share
- weighted average common shares   26,812,000   26,812,000

   Sonic Foundry, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended March 31, 2003

(dollars in thousands, except per
share data)
   Consoli-   Media   Desktop   Pro Forma   Pro
   dated   Services   Software   Adjustments   Forma

Edgar Filing: SONIC FOUNDRY INC - Form DEF 14A

44

   -----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Revenue:
Software license fees   $   8,442  $   -   $   (8,051) (n)  $   -   $   391
Media services   3,945   (3,945) (n)   -   -   -
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total revenue   12,387   (3,945)   (8,051)   391

Cost of revenue:
Cost of software license fees   1,729   (1,386) (n)   -   343
Cost of media services   3,266   (3,266) (n)   -   -   -
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total cost of revenue   4,995   (3,266)   (1,386)   -   343
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Gross margin   7,392   (679) (n)   (6,665) (n)   -   48

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing expenses   4,208   (712) (k)   (2,009) (k)   -   1,487
General and administrative expenses   3,285   (1,204) (l)   (932) (l)   -   1,149
Product development expenses   2,890   (163) (k)   (1,921) (m)   -   806
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total operating expense   10,383   (2,079)   (4,862)   -   3,442
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Loss from operations   (2,991)   1,400   (1,803)   -   (3,394)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense   (554)   29  (k)   3   515  (o)   (7)
Non-cash interest expense   (2,006)   -   -   2,006  (o)   -
Interest and other income   10   (9) (k)   -   59  (p)   60
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total other income (expense)   (2,550)   20   3   2,580   53
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Loss before income taxes   (5,541)   1,420   (1,800)   2,580   (3,341)
Income taxes   89   (89)  (k)   -   -   -
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Net loss   $   (5,452) $   1,331   $   (1,800)   $   2,580   $   (3,341)
   -----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Net loss per common share -basic and diluted   $   (0.20)   $   (0.12)
   ===========   ===========
Denominator for basic and dilutive loss per share
- weighted average common shares   27,743,519   27,743,519

   SONIC FOUNDRY, INC.